

Good Life. Great Service.

COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE



Pete Ricketts, Governor

NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

January 15, 2021

The Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justices will conduct its quarterly meeting at 9:30 a.m. on January 15, 2021, through a WebEx meeting. All interested persons may attend this meeting by calling this number: 408-418-9388. You will join the meeting by using the following access code: 146 218 4215##

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

- **II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES**
- III. OLD BUSINESS

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- A. JAG Strategic Plan
- B. Request to Delegate Strategic Plan Approval
- C. CVR Rules & Regs Change
- D. NCJIS Rules & Regulations
- E. Juvenile Diversion Data Collection Rules & Regulations
- F. Community-Based Aid Formula

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



ncc.nebraska.gov





Pete Ricketts, Governor

- G. Policies & Procedures for Outstanding Performance Awards
- H. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Timothy Pinkerton- LR-162-19
- I. Dismissal for Austin Brake LR-189-19

V. PUBLIC COMMENT

VI. NEXT MEETING

May 14th, 2021 at 9:30 AM in the Administrative building, 1526 K Street, 4th floor, Conference Room D.

VII. ADJOURNMENT

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



ncc.nebraska.gov